



HB0297/173124/1

AMENDMENTS  
PREPARED  
BY THE  
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE  
SERVICES

06 FEB 24  
14:51:18

BY: Delegate Davis  
(To be offered in the Judiciary Committee and the Health and  
Government Operations Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 297  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Attorney General -"; in the same line, strike "Unit" and substitute "- Establishment"; in line 3, after the second "the" insert "Office of the"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "Unit in the Office of the Attorney General"; in lines 4, 7, and 11, in each instance, strike "Unit" and substitute "Office"; in line 12, after "the" insert "Office of the"; and in the same line, strike "Unit"; in line 15, strike "6-901 through 6-907" and substitute "9-3801 through 9-3807"; in the same line, strike "9." and substitute "38. Office of the"; and in line 16, strike "Unit".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "9." and substitute "38. OFFICE OF THE"; in the same line, strike "UNIT"; and in line 2, strike "6-901." and substitute "9-3801.".

On page 3, in line 8, after "(E)" insert "“OFFICE” MEANS THE OFFICE OF THE CORRECTIONAL OMBUDSMAN.

(F);

strike in their entirety lines 11 through 13, inclusive; after line 13, insert "9-3802."; in line 14, strike "A" and substitute "AN OFFICE OF THE"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "UNIT IN THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "ESTABLISHED AS AN INDEPENDENT UNIT OF STATE GOVERNMENT"; in line 16, strike "6-903." and substitute "9-3803."; in lines 17 and 28, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in line 20, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "GOVERNOR".





HB0297/173124/1

AMENDMENTS  
PREPARED  
BY THE  
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE  
SERVICES

06 FEB 24  
14:51:18

BY: Delegate Davis

(To be offered in the Judiciary Committee and the Health and  
Government Operations Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 297

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Attorney General -"; in the same line, strike "Unit" and substitute "- Establishment"; in line 3, after the second "the" insert "Office of the"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "Unit in the Office of the Attorney General"; in lines 4, 7, and 11, in each instance, strike "Unit" and substitute "Office"; in line 12, after "the" insert "Office of the"; and in the same line, strike "Unit"; in line 15, strike "6-901 through 6-907" and substitute "9-3801 through 9-3807"; in the same line, strike "9." and substitute "38. Office of the"; and in line 16, strike "Unit".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "9." and substitute "38. OFFICE OF THE"; in the same line, strike "UNIT"; and in line 2, strike "6-901." and substitute "9-3801.".

On page 3, in line 8, after "(E)" insert "“OFFICE” MEANS THE OFFICE OF THE CORRECTIONAL OMBUDSMAN.

(F);

strike in their entirety lines 11 through 13, inclusive; after line 13, insert "9-3802."; in line 14, strike "A" and substitute "AN OFFICE OF THE"; in lines 14 and 15, strike "UNIT IN THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "ESTABLISHED AS AN INDEPENDENT UNIT OF STATE GOVERNMENT"; in line 16, strike "6-903." and substitute "9-3803."; in lines 17 and 28, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in line 20, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "GOVERNOR".



On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; after line 5, insert "9-3804."; and in line 6, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE".

On page 5, in lines 11, 14, 15, 24, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE".

On page 6, in lines 2, 4, 6, 11, and 29, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; in line 4, strike "(1)"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive; in lines 21 and 32, in each instance, strike "UNIT'S" and substitute "OFFICE'S"; and in line 29, strike "AND THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL".

On page 7, in lines 3, 13, and 30, strike "6-905.", "6-906.", and "6-907.", respectively, and substitute "9-3805.", "9-3806.", and "9-3807.", respectively; in lines 4, 10, 14, 17, 19, 21, and 25, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in line 29, strike "UNIT'S" and substitute "OFFICE'S".

On page 8, in lines 5 and 18, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "GOVERNOR".

On page 9, in line 8, after "THE" insert "OFFICE OF THE"; in the same line, strike "UNIT"; in line 9, strike "UNIT'S" and substitute "OFFICE'S"; in the same line, strike "§ 6-904" and substitute "§ 9-3804"; in lines 16, 30, and 34, in each instance, after "the" insert "Office of the"; in lines 16, 20, 23, 26, 30, and 34, in each instance, strike "Unit"; in line 17, strike "Unit" and substitute "Office"; in line 20, after the first "the" insert "Office of the"; in line 22, after the second "the" insert "Office"; in the same line, strike "Correctional Ombudsman"; and in line 25, after the second "the" insert "Office of the".



On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive; after line 5, insert "9-3804."; and in line 6, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE".

On page 5, in lines 11, 14, 15, 24, 26, and 28, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE".

On page 6, in lines 2, 4, 6, 11, and 29, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; in line 4, strike "(1)"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive; in lines 21 and 32, in each instance, strike "UNIT'S" and substitute "OFFICE'S"; and in line 29, strike "AND THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL".

On page 7, in lines 3, 13, and 30, strike "6-905.", "6-906.", and "6-907.", respectively, and substitute "9-3805.", "9-3806.", and "9-3807.", respectively; in lines 4, 10, 14, 17, 19, 21, and 25, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in line 29, strike "UNIT'S" and substitute "OFFICE'S".

On page 8, in lines 5 and 18, in each instance, strike "UNIT" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "GOVERNOR".

On page 9, in line 8, after "THE" insert "OFFICE OF THE"; in the same line, strike "UNIT"; in line 9, strike "UNIT'S" and substitute "OFFICE'S"; in the same line, strike "§ 6-904" and substitute "§ 9-3804"; in lines 16, 30, and 34, in each instance, after "the" insert "Office of the"; in lines 16, 20, 23, 26, 30, and 34, in each instance, strike "Unit"; in line 17, strike "Unit" and substitute "Office"; in line 20, after the first "the" insert "Office of the"; in line 22, after the second "the" insert "Office"; in the same line, strike "Correctional Ombudsman"; and in line 25, after the second "the" insert "Office of the".